Pro√idence Public School Board

RESOLUTION:

Calling on the Rhode Island Department of Education & Providence Public Schools

District to reverse the decision to close or merge 360 High School

WHEREAS, the Providence School Board expresses deep concern regarding the closure process of 360 High School, highlighting the lack of transparency and the necessity of community inclusion, including the voices of students, teachers, and administrators,

WHEREAS, the Providence School Board emphasizes the critical importance of accessible education for all communities; 360 High School has served as a cornerstone institution in our community for years, offering quality education to generations of students and providing invaluable resources to students that they might not otherwise receive,

WHEREAS, the closure of 360 High School would significantly disrupt the lives of students, families, and staff, potentially resulting in the termination of 34 teaching positions at 360 High School,

WHEREAS, exploring alternative solutions such as increased funding, support, and resources could effectively address any challenges faced by 360 High School,

Be it resolved, that the Providence School Board vehemently opposes the closure or merger of 360 High School and strongly urges the exploration of alternative measures to sustain its continued operation, thereby ensuring the provision of quality education to all students in our community.

Pro√idence Public School Board

Presented this	day of	(Month, Year)
President Erlin Rogel		
Clerk	_	
Date Approved:		